S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17697/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WP No. 369/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

29/04/2016

ADARSH CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND

ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(S) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 18041/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12844-12846/2016

SLP(C) No. 17704/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saket M., Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Churiwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Sideshwar Birdar, Adv.

for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Digitally signed by

RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.07.20

17:30:12 IST

Reason:

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Adv.

Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

-2-

Mr.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter.

List the matters on Friday, the 22nd July, 2016, as prayed for. $\,$

 $\operatorname{SLP}(\operatorname{C})\ldots\operatorname{CC}$ No. 12844-12846 be taken up as a leading matter.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A. (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER