SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17697/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WP No. 369/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

29/04/2016

ADARSH CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND

ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

> Mr. Aman Varma, Adv. Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv. Ravinder Singh, Adv. MΥ.

Pinky Behera,Adv. Ms.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on IA no. 3/2016.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv. accepts notice on

behalf of Union of India.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by DEEPAK MANSUKHANI Date: 2016.08.16

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

16:41:49 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER