ZITEM NO.801 COURT NO.4 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17704/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2016 in WP No. 452/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay) ADARSH CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For directions)

Date : 23/08/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the application on 29 th
August, 2016.
(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Suman Jain) Court Master